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2017 • State Health Assessment & State Health Improvement Plan 
Advisory Committee Meeting July 28, 2017 

Participant List 
 

Name  Organization  Email 

Tom Aloisi  Vermont Agency of Education  thomas.aloisi@vermont.gov 

Mercedes Avila 
UVM LEND Program/ Steering 
Committee 

Maria.Avila@uvm.edu 

Michael Bensel  Pride Center of Vermont  mike@pridecentervt.org 

Heather Blair 
Vermont Dental Hygienists 
Association 

hblairvdha@gmail.com 

Bailey Bradley  Vermont Department of Health  bailey.bradley@vermont.gov 

Laura Capps  Efficiency Vermont  lcapps@veic.org 

Sarah Carpenter  Vermont Housing Financing Agency  scarpenter@vhfa.org 

Vaughn Collins  Vermont State Dental Society  vaughn.collins@vsds.org 

Liz Cote 
UVM Office of Primary Care & Area 
Health Education Center (AHEC) 
Program 

elizabeth.cote@uvm.edu 

Bidur Dahal 
Vt Hindu Temple (VHT) and VT LEND 
of UVM 

bidur.dahal@gmail.com  

Katy Davis  Hunger Free Vermont  kdavis@hungerfreevt.org 

Karen Dean 
UVMMC Community Health 
Improvement 

karen.dean@uvmhealth.org 

Lisa DeNatale  Special Olympics Vermont  ldenatale@vtso.org 

Chol Dhoor 
 
Sudanese Foundation of Vermont 

cdhoor@gmail.com 

Tracy Dolan 
Vermont Department of Health/ 
Steering Committee 

tracy.dolan@vermont.gov 

Nancy Erickson  Vermont Department of Health  nancy.erickson@vermont.gov 

Michelle Fay  Voices for Vermont's Children  mfay@voicesforvtkids.org 

Leslie Ferrer  Spectrum Youth & Family Services  lferrer@spectrumvt.org 

Sadie Fischesser 
Agency of Human Services/ Steering 
Committee  

sadie.fischesser@vermont.gov 

Elizabeth Fox  American Sign Language Interpreter  apuddlejumper@gmail.com 

Kelsey Francis‐Fath  Lund  kelseyf@lundvt.org 

Martha Friedman  Vermont Department of Health  martha.friedman@vermont.gov 

Heidi Gortakowski  Vermont Department of Health  heidi.gortakowski@vermont.gov 
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Stefani Hartsfield 
SASH ‐ Support and Services at 
Home 

hartsfield@cathedralsquare.org 

Janet Hunt 
Vermont Association of Area 
Agencies on Aging 

janet@vermont4a.org 

Penrose Jackson 
The University of Vermont Medical 
Center 

penrose.jackson@uvmhealth.org 

Peter Jacobsen  Vermont CARES  peter@vtcares.org 

Heidi Joyce  Vermont League of Cities and Towns  hjoyce@vlct.org 

Heidi Klein 
Vermont Department of Health/ 
Steering Committee 

heidi.klein@vermont.gov 

Denise Lamoureux 
Agency of Human Services, 
Secretary's Office 

denise.lamoureux@vermont.gov 

Ethan Latour  Office of the Governor  ethan.latour@vermont.gov 

Mark Levine 
Vermont Department of 
Health/Steering Committee 

mark.levine@vermont.gov 

Deborah Lisi‐Baker 
UVM Center on Disability and 
Inclusion 

dlisibaker@gmail.com  

James Lockridge 
Big Heavy World / Youth Safety 
Council of VT 

jim@bigheavyworld.com 

HB Lozito  Green Mountain Crossroads  hb@greenmountaincrossroads.org 

Matthew MacNeil  Howard Center  matthewm@howardcenter.org 

Martha Maksym 
Agency of Human Services/ Steering 
Committee  

Martha.maksym@vermont.gov 

Steven Marinelli  Milton Town School District  smarinelli@mymtsd‐vt.org 

Lisa Maynes  Vermont Family Network  lisa.maynes@vtfn.org 

Jean McCandless 
Vermont Farm Health and Safety 
Coalition 

vtfarmhealth@gmail.com 

Evelyn McFarlane  Office of Highway Safety  evelyn.mcfarlane@vermont.gov 

MaryEllen  Mendl 
United Ways of Vermont/Vermont 
211/Help Me Grow VT 

maryellen@unitedwaysvt.org 

Amila Merdzanovic 
USCRI/Vermont Refugee 
Resettlement Program 

amerdzanovic@uscrivt.org 

Todd Moore  OneCare/ Steering Committee  todd.moore@uvmhealth.org 

Sarah Munro  VT Recovery Network  vtrecoverynetwork@gmail.com 

Kirsten Murphy 
Vermont Developmental Disabilities 
Council 

kirsten.murphy@vermont.gov 

Jay Nichols  Vermont Principals' Association  jnichols@vpaonline.org 

Ebony Nyoni  Black Lives Matter VT  blacklivesmattervermont@gmail.com 

Jill Olson  VNAs of Vermont  jill@vnavt.org 



Page 3 of 3     

Name  Organization  Email 

Ed Paquin  Disability Rights Vermont  ed@disabilityrightsvt.org 

Margaret Paul  American Sign Language Interpreter  mpaul1770@yahoo.com 

Dave Pelletier  Vermont Agency of Transportation  dave.pelletier@vermont.gov 

Justin Pentenrieder  American Cancer Society  justin.pentenrieder@cancer.org 

Josh Plavin  Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Vermont  plavinj@bcbsvt.com 

Steven Pouliot 
Vermont Association for the Blind 
and Visually Impaired 

spouliot@vabvi.org 

Aly Richards  Permanent Fund  aly@permanentfund.org 

Martha Richardson 
Alzheimer's Association, Vermont 
Chapter 

martha.richardson@alz.org 

Amanda 
Rohdenburg 

Outright Vermont  amanda@outrightvt.org 

Kalyn Rosenberg  Vermont Department of Health   kalyn.rosenberg@vermont.gov 

Betsy Rosenbluth  Vermont FEED ‐ Shelburne Farms  brosenbluth@shelburnefarms.org 

Rebecca Ryan  American Lung Association  rebecca.ryan@lung.org 

Supriya Serchan 
USCRI/Vermont Refugee 
Resettlement Program 

sserchan@uscrivt.org  

Laura Siegel 
Vermont Association of the Deaf 
and Deaf Vermonters Advocacy 
Services 

skisalmed25@gmail.com 

Trevor Squirrell  Brain Injury Association of VT  tsquirre@sover.net  

Sarah Squirrell 
Building Bright Futures/ Steering 
Committee 

ssquirrell@buildingbrightfutures.org 

Donald Stevens  Nulhegan Abenaki Tribe & CSAC  chiefdonstevens@comcast.net 

Robert Stirewalt  Agency of Education   robert.stirewalt@vermont.gov 

Lilly Talbert 
Vermont Commission on Women 
(VCW) 

lilly.talbert@vermont.gov 

Ryan Torres  Greater Burlington YMCA  rtorres@gbymca.org 

Michelle Wallace  Vermont Foodbank  mwallace@vtfoodbank.org 

Chani Waterhouse 
VT Network Against Domestic & 
Sexual Violence 

chani@vtnetwork.org 

Abbey Willard 
Vermont Agency of Agriculture, 
Food and Markets 

abbey.willard@vermont.gov 

Naomi Wolcott‐
MacCausland 

UVM Extension ‐ Bridges to Health  nwolcott@uvm.edu 

Susan Yesalonia  Vermont Agency of Education  susan.yesalonia@vermont.gov 

Ali Zipparo  Vermont Agency of Agriculture  alexandra.zipparo@vermont.gov 

 


